of Seagoville, Texas, approving a Work Order No. 8 agreement with Garver, 
LLC, in accordance with the City’s March 24, 2021, Master Agreement for 
Professional Services with Garver, LLC, for the Bruce Central Park bridge 
removal and replacement, in an amount not to exceed Thirty Five Thousand 
Eighty Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents ($35,087.50); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute said agreement; providing a repealing clause; providing a 
severability clause; and providing an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Assistant Public Works Director Putman stated this Resolution approves a Work 
Order No. 8 agreement with Garver, LLC, in accordance with the City’s March 24, 
2021, Master Agreement for Professional Services with Garver, LLC, for the Bruce 
Central Park bridge removal and replacement, in an amount not to exceed Thirty 
Five Thousand Eighty Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents ($35,087.50). 

3. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas approving an agreement for consulting services on a water 
and wastewater cost of service and rate design study update with NewGen 
Strategies and Solutions, LLC.; in an amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($14,000.00); authorizing the City Manager to sign; and 
providing an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Assistant Public Works Director Putman stated that this Resolution approves an 
agreement for consulting services on a water and wastewater cost of service and rate 
design study update with NewGen Strategies and Solutions, LLC; in an amount not to 
exceed Fourteen Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($14,000.00). 

4. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas, awarding the contract for Bid Number 2023-02 City 
Mowing Maintenance to Good Earth Corporation in an amount not to exceed 
One Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Twenty Seven Dollars and Zero Cents 
$162,027.00 for mowing services and authorizing the City Manager to execute 
the same; and providing for an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Assistant Public Works Director Putman stated that this Resolution awards the 
contract for Bid Number 2023-02 City Mowing Maintenance to Good Earth 
Corporation in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Twenty 
Seven Dollars and Zero Cents. $162,027.00.  

5. Discuss and consider approving an Ordinance authorizing the Issuance of 
City of Seagoville, Texas Certificates of Obligation, Series 2023; prescribing the 
terms thereof; providing for the payment thereof; awarding the sale thereof; 
making other provisions regarding such certificates and matters incident thereto

[...]

motion passed with 
all ayes. 5/0 

4. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas, awarding the contract for Bid Number 2023-02 City Mowing Maintenance 
to Good Earth Corporation in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty Two Thousand 
Twenty Seven Dollars and Zero Cents $162,027.00 for mowing services and authorizing the 
City Manager to execute the same; and providing for an effective date (Public Works 
Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, awarding the 
contract or Bid Number 2023-02 City Mowing Maintenance to Good Earth Corporation in an

[...]

engineering services on a defined scope of services basis in connection with Seagoville Road 
Sidewalk Improvements, Project NO. 23W05XXX, in accordance with the terms and conditions 
set forth in Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, for total 
compensation in an amount not to exceed nineteen thousand nine hundred and seventy nine dollars 
and zero cents ($19,979.00) is approved, and the City Manager is authorized to execute the same 
and any other related, necessary documents on behalf of the City. 

SECTION 2. Any prior Resolutions of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 

in conflict with the provisions contained in this Resolution are hereby repealed and revoked.

[...]

Regular Session Agenda Item: 4 

Meeting Date:   April 17, 2023 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the 
repair of a 2016 Caterpillar 303.5 Mini-Ex in an amount not to exceed Sixteen Thousand One 
Hundred Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($16,105.00) from Holt Cat; authorizing the City Manager 
to execute any and all necessary documents and disburse the funds for said purchase; and 
providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Public Works Department is requesting council’s approval to repair a 2016 Caterpillar 303.5 
mini-ex in an amount not sixteen thousand one hundred five dollars and zero cents $16,105.00. 
This 2016 model caterpillar 303.5 mini-ex has a blown motor that needs to be replaced. 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

The requested $16,105.00 will come from the Water/Sewer budget.  

RECOMMENDATION: 

The Public Works Department recommends that Council approve this purchase.